04-06-1998

R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECEIPT ACCTUAL DIVISION AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF TH

FORM PTO-1595

10067346	Patcht and Trademark Office
10 the nonorable Commissioner of Patents and 1rac	demarks: 1 lease record the attached original documents by thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):  DIPTI KR. KATTA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: AIR HANDLING ENGINEERING LTD.  Internal Address: OLYMPIC TOWERS
3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other:	Suite 200 Street Address: 300 Pearl Street Buffalo, NY 14202 Country: U.S.A.
Execution Date: November 21, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	[]Yes [X]No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/824,663	B. Patent Nc.(s)
Additional numbers att	 tached? [ ] Yes [X] No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name: James W. Jakobsen, Esq.         Internal Address: Cummings &amp; Lockwood         Street Address: Four Stamford Plaza         City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06904-0120     </li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
DO NOT US	account) SE THIS SPACE
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin true copy of the original document.</li> <li>Name of Person Signing: James J. Jakobsen Signature: Date</li> </ul>	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a te: March 20, 1998 ver sheet, attachments, and document: [2]
4014741.DOC 03/20/98	DATES

PATE TO REEL: 9054 FRAME: 0831

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF WORLDWIDE RIGHTS AND U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, DIPTI KR. DATTA, also known as DIPTI DATTA, (hereinafter referred to as "DATTA"), of 4029 Woodchuck Lane, Mississauga, Ontario L5L 2T5, is the owner by assignment of an invention entitled

## FAN SYSTEM WITH VARIABLE AIR VOLUME CONTROL

as more fully described and claimed in United States patent application serial No. 08/824,663 filed March 26, 1997;

AND WHEREAS, AIR HANDLING ENGINEER: NG LTD., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the States of Delaware, in the United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as "AIR"), whose full post office address is Olympic Towers, Suite 200, 300 Pearl Street, Buffalo, New York, 14202 U.S.A., has acquired from DATTA the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States of America and all other countries and in and to the aforementioned U.S. patent application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DATTA confirms that he has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer until AIR, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States of America and all other countries and to the above listed U.S. patent application for said invention, said assignment being effective as of April 30, 1997;

AND DATTA hereby requests that any and all U.S. Letters Patent for said invention which may be issued in the future as a result of U.S. application No. 08/824,663 be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

SIGNED at Mississauga, Ontario, Carada, this 21st day of Wississauga Nov., 1997.

## NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

Before me personally appeared DIPT: KR. DATTA to me known and known to me to be the individual described in the foregoing Assignment, who in my presence executed this Assignment and who by me being sworn did acknowledge that he executed this Assignment as his free act and deed.

Notary Public R. / Jump

PATENT

REEL: 9054 FRAME: 0832